

AUXICO RESOURCES CANADA INC.

NEWS RELEASE

AUXICO ISSUES STOCK OPTIONS

Montreal, Quebec / April 25, 2022 – Auxico Resources Canada Inc. (CSE: AUAG) announces that it granted 2,250,000 stock options to officers, directors and consultants to the Company. These options have a strike price of \$0.85, no vesting period and an expiry date of April 19, 2027.

About Auxico Resources Canada Inc.

Auxico Resources Canada Inc. ("Auxico") is a Canadian company that was founded in 2014 and based in Montreal. Auxico is engaged in the acquisition, exploration and development of mineral properties in Colombia, Brazil, Mexico, Bolivia and the Democratic Republic of the Congo.

Additional information on Auxico can be found on the Company's website (<u>www.auxicoresources.com</u>) or on SEDAR (<u>www.sedar.com</u>) under "Auxico Resources Canada Inc."

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

« signed »

« signed »

Pierre Gauthier	Mark Billings
CEO, Auxico Resources Canada Inc.	President, Auxico Resources Canada Inc.
pg@auxicoresources.com	mb@auxicoresources.com
Cell: +1 514 299 0881	Cell: +1 514 296 1641

The Canadian Securities Exchange (CSE) has not reviewed and does not accept responsibility for the adequacy or the accuracy of the contents of this release.